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G R A N D  T O T A L 3,725,872.23 14,511,243.84 53,281,712.00 27.23 3,683,360.43 14,017,726.09

OBJECT 5111 TOTAL CURRENT TAXES 298,141.70 310,259.47 14,607,777.00 2.12 194,362.70 211,953.79

OBJECT 5112 TOTAL DELINQUENT TAXES 46,987.51 276,951.21 1,553,413.00 17.83 35,377.02 326,713.51

OBJECT 5113 TOTAL SCHOOL DIST TRUST FUND (PROP C) 424,753.53 2,369,207.54 4,705,533.00 50.35 433,866.57 2,022,021.53

OBJECT 5114 TOTAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TAX 0.00 0.00 2,067.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5115 TOTAL M M SURTAX 7,633.88 12,323.14 663,696.00 1.86 1,799.11 11,714.95

OBJECT 5121 TOTAL REG DAY TUITION (K-12) 4,220.00 4,731.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5141 TOTAL EARNINGS FROM TEMP DEPOSITS 13,749.75 81,438.29 142,306.00 57.23 6,695.47 63,537.70

OBJECT 5151 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE - SALES TO PUPILS 10,722.50 46,130.01 345,034.00 13.37 7,329.15 277,446.59

OBJECT 5165 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE - NON-PROGRAM 5,663.75 22,149.41 59,217.00 37.40 4,223.12 23,368.16

OBJECT 5171 TOTAL ADMISSIONS - STUDENT ACTIVITIES 50,197.00 562,737.97 0.00 96,944.05 201,618.85

OBJECT 5174 TOTAL REVENUE FROM ENTERPRISE ACTIVITIES 1,466.25 45,960.39 1,348,633.00 3.41 260.00 43,222.30

OBJECT 5191 TOTAL RENTALS 2,675.20 13,376.00 33,507.00 39.92 5,350.40 13,376.00

OBJECT 5192 TOTAL GIFTS 10,800.00 10,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5198 TOTAL MISC LOCAL REVENUE 655.00 13,400.66 123,903.00 10.82 1,149.93 14,124.79

OBJECT 5211 TOTAL FINES ESCHEATS ETC 0.00 102,368.27 155,611.00 65.78 0.00 87,442.09

OBJECT 5221 TOTAL STATE ASSESSED UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 626,969.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5237 TOTAL OTHER COUNTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 367,650.21

OBJECT 5311 TOTAL BASIC FORMULA - STATE MONIES 1,487,292.13 7,214,775.13 18,051,858.00 39.97 2,149,571.49 7,159,358.49

OBJECT 5312 TOTAL TRANSPORTATION 41,363.00 226,216.00 401,204.00 56.38 31,831.00 167,821.00

OBJECT 5314 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 1,436,784.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5319 TOTAL BASIC FORMULA - CLASS TRUST FUND 138,939.58 737,255.14 1,637,319.00 45.03 123,000.31 684,993.75

OBJECT 5324 TOTAL EDUC SCREENING PROGRAM / PAT 10,570.00 30,290.00 109,363.00 27.70 17,395.00 17,395.00

OBJECT 5332 TOTAL CAREER EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 397,416.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5333 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE  (STATE) 0.00 0.00 16,376.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5369 TOTAL RES PLACEMENT/EXCESS COST 0.00 0.00 24,084.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5372 TOTAL STATE EMER MANAGE AGENCY (SEMA) 51,219.39 167,247.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5381 TOTAL HIGH NEED FUND - SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5397 TOTAL OTHER - STATE 2,505.44 12,463.72 32,000.00 38.95 0.00 8,521.26

OBJECT 5412 TOTAL MEDICAID 20,827.14 96,495.26 238,189.00 40.51 3,465.38 60,583.90

OBJECT 5424 TOTAL CARES - ESSER FUND 0.00 2,494.58 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5425 TOTAL SAFE SCHOOLS INITIATIVE GRANT-ARRA 0.00 64,116.02 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5427 TOTAL PERKINS BASIC GRANT, CAREER ED 0.00 109,574.21 66,187.00 165.55 0.00 79,525.02

OBJECT 5428 TOTAL Fed Ed Jobs Fund-State Schools Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,880.18 401,209.95

OBJECT 5437 TOTAL IDEA GRANTS 0.00 0.00 18,530.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5441 TOTAL IDEA ENTITLEMENT FUNDS, PART B IDEA 161,448.72 230,719.65 867,131.00 26.61 0.00 154,710.56

OBJECT 5442 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC ED - FEDERAL 25,390.95 43,873.45 130,637.00 33.58 0.00 35,612.35

OBJECT 5445 TOTAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 278,793.92 650,185.26 1,394,684.00 46.62 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5446 TOTAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAM 108,854.81 251,896.50 614,968.00 40.96 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5448 TOTAL AFTER SCHOOL SNACK PRGM 0.00 0.00 2,745.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5451 TOTAL TITLE I - ESEA 383,879.30 383,879.30 1,055,761.00 36.36 199,598.55 447,607.16

OBJECT 5461 TOTAL TITLE IV.A 24,263.26 24,263.26 79,444.00 30.54 17,565.67 28,975.97

OBJECT 5465 TOTAL TITLE II, PART A&B, ESEA 62,802.15 62,802.15 189,859.00 33.08 35,128.51 69,157.59

OBJECT 5472 TOTAL CHILDCARE DEVELOPMENT FUND GRANT 0.00 0.00 4,470.00 0.00 0.00 4,404.14

OBJECT 5473 TOTAL CARES - SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 0.00 101,676.94 0.00 20,663.46 51,728.62

OBJECT 5474 TOTAL CARES - SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,775.62 25,355.12

OBJECT 5481 TOTAL DEPT OF HEALTH FOOD SVC PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 239,274.00 0.00 234,737.50 234,737.50
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OBJECT 5492 TOTAL TITLE VI, PART B 31,673.48 31,673.48 84,331.00 37.56 20,550.62 31,724.22

OBJECT 5631 TOTAL NET INSURANCE RECOVERY 0.00 0.00 259,552.00 0.00 0.00 533,133.76

OBJECT 5651 TOTAL SALE OF OTHER PROPERTY 4,782.94 16,120.26 1,000.00 1,612.03 0.00 916.74

OBJECT 5811 TOTAL TUITION FROM OTHER LEAS 7,905.00 172,364.55 1,262,088.00 13.66 8,200.00 113,200.00

OBJECT 5821 TOTAL AREA VOC FEES FROM OTHER LEAS 0.00 0.00 53,449.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5831 TOTAL CONTRACTED EDUCATION SERVICES 5,694.95 9,028.58 45,343.00 19.91 5,639.62 42,863.52


